

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7134/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2012 in WPST No.316/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAY MALLICK Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Mr. M. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. Manmeet Kaur,Adv.
Md. Khairti,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Alok Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent. In the the meanwhile, his case may be considered as and when his turn comes after considering the case of persons over and above him in the seniority.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master